7 Tax Credits-Weighted Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8 Deferred Income Taxes 78,365 Q 78.365 Q 78.365 3.20% 0.00% 0.00%

9 Total Capital $370775815 W $370,775,815 ($368 330,504) $2,445.311 10000% 816%

Per Staff

10 Long-term Debt $180.000,000 $0 $180.000.000 ($179.097,339) $902,661 46.47% 6.63% 3.08%

11 Short-term Debt 32,637.500 0 32,637,500 (32,473.830) 163,670 8.43% 5.23% 0.44%

12 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

13 Common Equity 158,054,717 0 158,054,717 (157,262,107) 792,610 40.80% 11.13% 4.54%

14 Customer Deposits 5,233 0 5,233 0 5.233 0.27% 6.00% 0.02%

15 Tax Credits-Zero Cost 0 Q 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16 Tax Credits-Weighted Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

17 Deferred Income Taxes 78,365 Q 78,365 Q 78.365 4.03% 0.00% 0.00%

18 Total Capital $370.775 815 W $370775815 ($368.833 275) $1.942.540 10000% 8.08%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 1013% 1213%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.67% 8.49%

64

-- --

Docket No. 090392-WS
Date: May 19,2010

Utilities Inc. of Pennbrooke Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 090392-WS
Test Year Ended 12131/08

,Utility Adjusted Staff
·A<:iiust- TeS!:Year .Adji~st-
ments Per Utility ~nts Test 'tear

Operating Revenues: ~391,699 ~229,228 ~620,927 (~231 ,699) ~389,228 ~64.736 $453,964
16.63%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $331,885 $8,863 $340,748 ($88,450) $252,298 0 $252,298

3 Depreciation 54,404 21,619 76,023 (18,252) 57,771 0 57,771

4 Amortization 0 12,000 12,000 0 12,000 0 12,000

5 Taxes Other Than Income 45,721 9,785 55,506 (14,174) 41,332 2,913 44,245

6 Income Taxes (32.463) 67.036 34,573 (35,640) (1,067) 23,264 22,197

7 Total Operating Expense $399,547 $119,303 $518L 850 ($156,51f:)} $362~ $26,177 $388,511

8 Operating Income !$7.848} $109,925 .$1D2.QU ($75183) ~.8.9A $38,559 $65.453

9 Rate Base $1 311 398 $1,252,473 $810,184 $810184

10 Rate of Return CO 600{Q) 815% 332% 8.08%

65

Docket No. 090392-WS
Date: May 19, 20lO

Utilities Inc. of Pennbrooke Schedule No. 3-B
Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 090392-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

818ft
Adju~ted;' Re,vBoue Revenue
Test :Year 1l1¢rease .<Reqliiir~ment

Operating Revenues: ~417,902 ~171,563 ~589,465 (~149,397} ~440,068 ~71,279 ~511,347
16.20%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $330,973 $7,543 $338,516 ($61,985) $276,531 0 $276,531

3 Depreciation 54,860 15,955 70,815 (2,318) 68,497 0 68,497

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 38,918 11,071 49,989 (9,381) 40,608 3,208 43,815

6 Income Taxes (27,633) 60,561 32,928 (27,519) (5,409) 25,615 31,024

7 Total Operating Expense $39Z,lJ8 ~13Q $492,248 {~101 ,204} ~l:I1,044 $28,823 $419,867

8 Operating Income $20,784 $76,433 mill ($48193) $4$,024 ~42~ $91.480

9 Rate Base $1002,011 .$1,1$2839 $L132.356 $1.132.356

10 Rate of Return 2,07% 4.33% .8...08%

66

Docket No. 090392-WS
Date: May 19,2010

Utilities Inc. of Pennbrooke
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No. 090392-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

1
2
3
4

1
2
3

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested final revenue increase.